
Foundation for Abington School District 
Treasurer Report 

June 23, 2021 
 
 
Foundation for Abington School District (FASD) Treasurer’s Report and Combined 
Financial Statements for the Interim Period through June 23, 2021  
 
 
The Treasurer’s Report includes financial statements for the interim period of January 1, 
2021 through June 23, 2021.  
 
The Operating Statement, Balance Sheet, and General Ledger for the accounting period 
January 1, through June 23, 2021 reflect the proceeds of liquidating a June 16, 2021 
stock gift from the Stephen A. Schwarzman Foundation in the amount of $3,507,092. The 
funds are held in FASD’s TD Bank account to be disbursed to Abington School District as 
needed to pay for construction costs. Prior to the receipt of the June 16 gift, the account 
balance was $96.82. Supporting TD Bank statements TD Ameritrade reports are included 
with this report for the period January 2021 through June 23, 2021. 
 
To date, FASD has received a total of $21,565,531 in pledge agreement payments from 
the Steven A. Schwarzman Foundation. The FASD anticipates receiving the remaining 
$3,434,469 of the $25 million pledge next fiscal year. Cash and cash proceeds from the 
sale of stock and mutual fund gifts is $21,577,412, which exceeds the value of the gift 
payments by $11,908. The funds in excess of the gift value are due to interest earnings 
and stock shares sold at higher prices than when gifted to the foundation. This information 
is reflected in the Pledge Agreement Summary that is included in the financial statements. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



General Ledger 

Number Receipts Amount Balance

500 Gift - S.A.S Foundation* -$                        

501 Gift  from School District Staff -$                        

502 Gift  from… -$                        

503 Bank Account Interest Earnings 0.10$                       

504 Transfer - TD Ameritrade (net fees) 3,507,092.66$         

505 Other -$                        

506 Other -$                        

507 Other -$                        

508 Other -$                        

Total Receipts 3,507,092.76$           

Disbursements

700 To Abington School District -$                        

701 Gifts -$                        

702 Gifts -$                        

703 Other -$                        

704 Other -$                        

705 Other -$                        

Total Disbursements -$                           

Expenses

706 Bank Fee -$                        

707 Other -$                        

708 Other -$                        

709 Other -$                        

710 Other -$                        

711 Other -$                        

Total Expenses -$                           

Total Disbursements & Expenses -$                           

Difference Between Receipts, Disbursements,

and Expenses 3,507,092.76$           

Beginning Cash 96.72$                       

Ending Cash 3,507,189.48$           

* Stephen A. Schwarzman Foundation

Foundation For Abington School District 

Operating Statement - Cash Basis

Interim Report June 23, 2021



Liabilities & Equity

Assets

Liabilities

GL Number Description Amount GL Number Description Amount

100 Cash 3,507,189.48             

Total Liabilities -                             

Equity

GL Number Description Amount

900 Undisbursed Funds 3,507,189.48              

Total Assets 3,507,189.48             Total Liabilities & Equity 3,507,189.48              

Foundation For Abington School District 

Balance Sheet

Interim Report - June 23, 2021



Bank Account Reconciliation

Cash

Date  Description 

GL 

Number

Check 

Number Amount Total Balance N or Y Outstanding Bank Balance

 Beginning Balance 2020 96.72                        96.72                            96.72                      96.72                 

12/15/20  Interest Earnings 503 0.02                          0.02                              96.74                      Y -                       96.74                 

01/15/21  Interest Earnings 503 0.02                          0.02                              96.76                      Y -                       96.76                 

02/15/20  Interest Earnings 503 0.02                          0.02                              96.78                      Y -                       96.78                 

03/15/21  Interest Earnings 503 0.02                          0.02                              96.80                      Y -                       96.80                 

04/15/21  Interest Earnings 503 0.01                          0.01                              96.81                      Y -                       96.81                 

05/15/21  Interest Earnings 503 0.01                          0.01                              96.82                      Y -                       96.82                 

06/18/21  Transfer From TD Amritrade Account 504 3,507,092.66            3,507,092.66                3,507,189.48          Y -                       3,507,189.48     

-                               

-                               

-                               

-                               

-                               

-                               

-                               

Totals -                         

Foundation For Abington School District

General Ledger/Account Reconciliation

Interim Period - June 23, 2021
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Account Reconciliation

Date  Description Amount Total Balance N or Y Outstanding Balance

Begin 2021 -                         -                         

06/16/21

 Receive INVH Stock 

(93,200 shares) 3,506,184.00         -                         -                    -                         

06/17/21  INVH Share sold 3,506,184.00         3,506,184.00         3,506,184.00         Y -                    3,506,184.00         

06/17/21

 Gain on Sale of INVH 

Shares after Fees 908.66                   908.66                   908.66                   Y -                    3,507,092.66         

06/18/21

 Transfer to FASD TD 

Bank Account (3,507,092.66)        (3,507,092.66)        (3,507,092.66)        Y -                    -                         

Totals $           0.00   $           0.00   $           0.00   $           0.00   

Foundation For Abington School District

General Ledger/Account Reconciliation

Interim Report - June 23, 2021

TD AMERITRADE



Foundation for Abington School District (FASD) - Summary Stephen A. Schwarzman Pledge Agreement

1.  Pledge Agreement Installment Payments

(A) (B) ( C) (D) ( E) (F) (G) (H) (I)

Action Date FASD Transactions

Number of 

Shares

 Schwarzman Gift 

Value 

Liquidated 

Shares Cash 

Value

 Ameritrade 

Fees 

 Regulatory 

Fees  FASD Gift Value  

 FASD Gift 

Value 

Gain/(Loss)  

12/12/2018 Received Hilton Worldwide Holdings shares 82,000.000  $       6,038,070.00 

1/30/2019 Sold Hilton Worldwide Holdings shares  $     6,038,480.00  $           6.95  $         84.45  $        6,038,388.60  $         318.60 

7/3/2019 Received cash n/a 1,716,250.00$        1,716,250.00$      n/a n/a 1,716,250.00$        -$               

7/3/2019 Received PayPal Holdings, Inc. shares 24,800 2,898,872.00$        

7/4/2019 Sold PayPal shares 24,800 2,910,121.22$      6.95$            63.19$         2,910,051.08$        11,179.08$    

7/18/2019

Received VWIGX mutual fund shares - transfer 

initiated 7/9/2019 47,537.366 1,406,155.29$        

7/19/2019 Interest Earnings 26.87$                  26.87$           

7/19/2019 Sold VWIGX mutual fund shares 1,405,679.92$      49.99$          n/a 1,405,629.93$        (525.36)$        

6/18/2020 Received cash n/a 6,000,000.00$        6,000,000.00$      n/a n/a 6,000,000.00$        -$               

6/16/2021 Received Invitation Homes shares 93,200.000  $       3,506,184.00 

6/17/2021 Sold Invitation Homes shares  $     3,507,116.50  $               -    $         23.84  $        3,507,092.66  $         908.66 

Gift Total 21,565,531.29$      21,577,412.27$      

Gain in Excess of Gift Value 11,907.85$    

2. Pledge Agreement Status Report (dollar values rounded)

Year Schedule of Payments   Gift Value 

 Variance - Value 

v. Payments 

 Adjusted 

Schedule  Cash Value  Net Gain/(Loss)

2018 $6,000,000 $6,038,070 $38,070 $6,038,070 $6,038,389 $319

2019 $6,000,000 $6,021,277 $21,277 $6,021,277 $6,031,958 $10,681

2020 $6,000,000 $6,000,000 $0 $6,000,000 $6,000,000 -

2021 $3,500,000 $3,506,184 $6,184 $3,506,184 $3,507,093 $908

2022 $3,500,000 - - $3,434,469 - -

Total $25,000,000 $21,565,531 $65,531 $25,000,000 $21,577,440 $11,908

6/23/2021

Stephen A. Schwarzman Foundation Foundation for Abington School District

Gift Installment 2

Gift Installment 3

Gift Installment 1

Gift Installment 4
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